502049333 09/05/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADC Telecommunications, Inc.	12/31/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Altobridge Limited, Inc.	
Street Address:	Kerry Technology Park, Tralee, Co.	
City:	Kerry	
State/Country:	IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12242349	
Application Number:	12422545	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 6023647000

Email: carmen.torres@bryancave.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Bryan Cave LLP

Address Line 1: Two North Central Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0539006 (H000090)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen K. Benyi

Total Attachments: 5

source=Altobridge Limited Assignment #page1.tif source=Altobridge Limited Assignment #page2.tif

source=Altobridge Limited Assignment #page3.tif

source=Altobridge Limited Assignment #page4.tif source=Altobridge Limited Assignment #page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 028902 FRAME: 0674 0.00 1224234

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT (ADC)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ADC Telecommunications, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("ASSIGNOR") owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the patents set forth in the attached Schedule A, hereby sells and assigns to Altobridge Limited, an Irish Company ("ASSIGNEE"), its entire right, title, and interest in the patents listed on Schedule A, all patent applications therefor, the inventions disclosed and claimed therein, any patent application directed to the inventions or claiming priority to the foregoing patents or patent applications filed anywhere in the world (including without limitation divisionals, continuations, continuation-in-parts, reissues, re-exams, extensions, renewals) and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such patents and patent applications, and all patents that may be granted on any of the foregoing anywhere in the world and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any such patent to ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns, or nominees to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed as of 12/31/09 by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized.

ADC T	ELECOMMUNICATIONS,
By:	James & Mahum
Name:	SAMES C. MATHENT UP + CFO
Title	VD+CFO
ALTOI	BRIDGE LIMITED
By:	
By: Name:	

PATENT REEL: 028902 FRAME: 0675

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT (ADC)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ADC Telecommunications, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("ASSIGNOR") owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the patents set forth in the attached Schedule A, hereby sells and assigns to Altobridge Limited, an Irish Company ("ASSIGNEE"), its entire right, title, and interest in the patents listed on Schedule A, all patent applications therefor, the inventions disclosed and claimed therein, any patent application directed to the inventions or claiming priority to the foregoing patents or patent applications filed anywhere in the world (including without limitation divisionals, continuations, continuation-in-parts, reissues, re-exams, extensions, renewals) and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such patents and patent applications, and all patents that may be granted on any of the foregoing anywhere in the world and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any such patent to ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns, or nominees to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed as of $\frac{12/31/09}{3}$ by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized.

By:		
Name:		
Title:		
ALTO	BRIDGE LIMITED	
	1/1/1/	,

ADC TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Name: Michael Fitzgerald

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Exhibit A - Schedule of Assigned Patents

()

D

D

D

D

D

	Complete Co.	Priji		TT CONTRACTOR
100.0930	LOCAL ROAMING NUMBER SERVER		12/354,980	ADC TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.
100.0933	OPEN-TO-ALL PREPAID ROAMING SYSTEMS AND METHODS		12/199,335	ADC TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.
100.0935	MULTIPLEXING MSC/VLR SYSTEMS AND METHODS		12/250,804	ADC TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.
100.0962	WIRELESS PRIVATE BRANCH EXCHANGE	6,081,716	09/287,514	LGC WIRELESS, INC.
100.0963	CELLULAR BASE STATION	D397,693	29/061,474	LGC WIRELESS, INC.
100.0964	CELLULAR BASE STATION	D391,967	29/062,735	LGC WIRELESS, INC.
100.0965	CELLULAR BASE STATION	D391,968	29/068,148	LGC WIRELESS, INC.
100.0972	CELLULAR BASE STATION WITH INTELLIGENT CALL ROUTING	5,734,979	08/434,598	LGC WIRELESS, INC.
100.0972	CELLULAR BASE STATION WITH INTELLIGENT CALL ROUTING	6,173,177	09/049,606	LGC WIRELESS, INC.
100.0972	CELLULAR BASE STATION WITH INTELLIGENT CALL ROUTING	6,597,912	09/644,112	LGC WIRELESS, INC.
100.0974	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROVIDING INTELLIGENT CELLULAR HANDOFF	6,381,463	08/790,206	LGC WIRELESS, INC.
100.0976	CELLULAR PRIVATE BRANCH EXCHANGES	5,734,699	08/435,709	LGC WIRELESS, INC.
100.0976	OVERLAY CELLULAR COMMUNICATION SYSTEM	5,999,813	09/032,248	LGC WIRELESS, INC.
100.0977	CONFIGURATION- INDEPENDENT METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR SOFTWARE COMMUNICATION IN A CELLULAR NETWORK	5,842,138	08/730,652	LGC WIRELESS, INC.
100.0978	HYBRID CELLULAR COMMUNICATION APPARATUS AND METHOD	5,887,256	08/729,546	LGC WIRELESS, INC.
100.0979	CELLULAR ADJUNCT TO A PUBLIC WIRED NETWORK	5,953,651	08/730,642	LGC WIRELESS, INC.

PATENT REEL: 028902 FRAME: 0677

100.0980	PROTOCOL FOR VOICE AND DATA PRIORITY VIRTUAL CHANNELS IN A	6,847,653	09/552,286	LGC WIRELESS, INC.
	WIRELESS LOCAL AREA NETWORKING SYSTEM			*
100.0981	TERMINAL DEVICE EMULATOR	6,694,134	10/155,931	LGC WIRELESS, INC.
100.0982	CELLULAR COMMUNICATION NETWORK HAVING INTELLIGENT SWITCHING NODES	5,577,029	08/435,838	LGC WIRELESS, INC.
100.0982	METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR CONNECTING CALLS IN A HIERARCHICAL CELLULAR NETWORK	5,761,195	08/705,975	LGC WIRELESS, INC.
100.0983	PRIVATE MULTIPLEXING CELLULAR NETWORK	5,818,824	08/706,345	LGC WIRELESS, INC.
100.0983	PRIVATE MULTIPLEXING CELLULAR NETWORK	6,829,477	09/242,988	LGC WIRELESS, INC.
100.0984	WIRELESS CO-TENANT BASE STATION	6,580,924	09/287,308	LGC WIRELESS, INC.
100.0989	CELLULAR COMMUNICATION SYSTEM	6,640,108	09/753,785	LGC WIRELESS, INC.
100.0989	CELLULAR COMMUNICATION SYSTEM	6,212,395	08/927,353	LGC WIRELESS, INC.
100,0995	WIRELESS NETWORK HAVING A VIRTUAL HLR AND METHOD OF OPERATING THE SAME	6,658,259	10/094,105	LGC WIRELESS, INC.
100.1001	POWER CONTROL OF REMOTE COMMUNICATION DEVICES	6,169,907	08/954,865	LGC WIRELESS, INC.
100.1070	INTEGRATION OF A PRIVATE CELLULAR SYSTEM INTO A UNIFIED COMMUNICATIONS SOLUTION		12/242,349	ADC TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.
100.1073	SYSTEM AND METHOD OF GENERATING SOFT BITS		12/328,359	ADC TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.
100.1083	SMOOTH MODULATION SWITCHING		12/422,560	ADC TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.

PATENT REEL: 028902 FRAME: 0678

100.1084	JOINT CHANNEL ESTIMATION AND MODULATION DETECTION		12/422,545	ADC TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.
100.1087	AN INTERNET PROTOCOL CELLULAR PRIVATE BRANCH EXCHANGE	·	12/242,188	ADC TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.
100.1116	BASE STATION SUBSYSTEM MULTIPLEXER WITH SUPPORT FOR LOCAL SWITCHING		61/142,783	LGC WIRELESS, INC. (PROVISIONAL)
100.1116	BASE STATION SUBSYSTEM MULTIPLEXER WITH SUPPORT FOR LOCAL SWITCHING		61/162,813	LGC WIRELESS, INC. (PROVISIONAL)
100.1126	PRIVATE CELLULAR SYSTEM WITH AUTO- REGISTRATION FUNCTIONALITY		12/492,344	ADC TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.
100.0996	DISTRIBUTED CELLULAR NETWORK COMMUNICATION SYSTEM		CHINA (PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC) PATENT APPLICATION NO. 1817842.1	LGC WIRELESS, INC.
100.1002	GPRS WIRELESS NETWORK HAVING LOCAL SWITCHING CAPABILITIES AND METHOD OF OPERATING THE SAME		CHINA (PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC) PATENT APPLICATION NO. 3807909.7	LGC WIRELESS, INC.
100.1003	PRIVATE CELLULAR NETWORK WITH A PUBLIC NETWORK INTERFACE AND WIRELESS LOCAL AREA NETWORK EXTENSION		CHINA (PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC) PATENT APPLICATION NO. 2121810.2	LGC WIRELESS, INC.

PATENT REEL: 028902 FRAME: 0679

RECORDED: 09/05/2012

D

D

D

D

D

D

9